3/93

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JENNY ZHANG	07/22/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHERING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD	
City:	KENILWORTH	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11443793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)298-5388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-298-5255

Email: shawn.m.armstrong@spcorp.com

Correspondent Name: SCHERING-PLOUGH CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: K-6-1, 1990

Address Line 4: KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IN06347US01
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHAWN ARMSTRONG

Total Attachments: 3

source=IN06347US01 #2#page1.tif source=IN06347US01 #2#page2.tif source=IN06347US01 #2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0215

500134841

200

PATENT CASE: IN06347US01

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consi	deratio	on paid to us,
(1)	Jenny Zhang	, (2) _	Samir K. Gupta
respe	ctively residing at		
(1)	Cranbury, NJ	, (2) _	East Brunswick, NJ
Road, "ASSI rights, and di	Kersey, United States of Ame Kenilworth, New Jersey 070 GNEE"), we each do hereby stitle and interest in all countriscoveries described in the path NISTRATION OF HCV PROT	rica, h 033 , sell, as es of t ent ap EASE	INHIBITORS IN COMBINATION WITH FOOD
	TO IMPR	ROVE	BIOAVAILABILITY
file parnames world, above-of Ind Patent to which Letters any apapplica renewal enjoyed the full and en sale ha	ficially identified* by the Unite or 11/443,793 filed or ctual Property Organization as US2006/021115 filed on tent applications in the name of a tits election, on the aforest together with all rights of pudentified patent application ustrial Property, under the states now is or a Patent that are granted from a polications claiming priority buttons filed on said inventions, als and extensions thereof of the by said ASSIGNEE, its succends of the terms for which tirely as the same would have ad not been made. And we hereby covenant and	of AS aid inviriority inder the land inverse and inverse and inverse and irreary of cessor all Le been agree	es Patent and Trademark Office as Application May 31, 20_06 _, and/or by the World national Patent Application Number
necess patent	ary or desirable to perfect the applications, and Letters Pate	ie title ent an	d deliver any and all documents that may be to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, d continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts

PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0216 L. Part -

PATENT CASE: IN06347US01

thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Exeputed this 22 day of	July , 2006
Mohand	
JENNY ZUANC	L.S.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of	New	Jerser	1)
County of	f <u>Mid</u>	delsex) s.s.)

On this 22 day of , 2006, personally appeared before me Jenny Zhang to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

JENIFER S. FLOOM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 19, 2011

> PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0217

Assignment (Joint) F	Page 3	PATENT CASE: IN06347US01
Executed this	day of	, 20
		L.S.
SAMIR K. GUPTA		
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT	
State of) e e .	
County of) 3.3	
Samir K. Gupta described in and w	to me kn ho executed the fo	, 20, personally appeared before me own, and known by me to be the same person regoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) ree will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)		
		Notary Public

w esperant. B

RECORDED: 08/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0218